

Declaration of Conformity

for plastic commodities designated for food contact

Herewith we,

Company: Fissler GmbH
 Address: Harald-Fissler-Str. 1, 55743 Idar-Oberstein

declare that our product(s),

Product: Fine cut
 Art.-no.: 01 051 00 062
 Material: ABS, POM, SAN, PP, PA, LDPE, HDPE Hochtemperatur ABS, PC

is/are food safe in accordance with the following regulations in their versions at the date of creation of this declaration:

- Regulation (EU) 10/2011
- Regulation (EG) 1935/2004, Art. 3, Art. 11 (5), Art. 15 und Art. 17

The following substances with limitations are used in the above-mentioned product(s):

Substance	Specific Migration Limit (SML):
Formaldehyd	15 mg/kg
Acrylnitril	0,01 mg/kg
Butadien	0,01 mg/kg
Nonylphenol	5 mg/kg
Melamin	2,5mg/kg
1,3,5-Trioxan	5mg/kg
1,3-Dioxolan	5 mg/kg
Triethylene glycol bis[3-(3-tert-butyl-4-hydroxy-5-ethylphenyl)propionate]	9 mg/kg
Hexamethylenediamine	2,4 mg/kg

- Surface/volume ratio 1dm²/104ml and 1dm²/206ml (depending on the component)
- Testing conditions: 2h/70° C, (global migration, 3% acetic acid)

No dual use additives are used in the above-mentioned product(s).

The above-mentioned product(s) contain no NIAS substances.

The above-mentioned product(s) contain no functional barrier.

Specifications of use or limitations:

- For shredding of all kinds of food at elevated temperatures (max. 70° C)
- For the storage of aqueous food at room temperature up to 3 days

